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MADAN MOHAN MALVIYA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY 

GORAKHPUR-273 010, INDIA 

 

Credit Registration Form  

Odd/Even Semester, Session 202…   - 202… 

 

Name of PhD Scholar:  …………………………………Registration Number: ………………...  

Semester: …………………………Scholarship/Self-financed/Sponsored……………………............... 

Department: ……………………………………………………. Mobile No: ………………………….. 

Email id: ………………………………………………………. Group Name: ………………………...  

Broad area of Research: …………………………………………………………………………. 

Name of Supervisor: …………………………………………………………………………….. 

Name of Co-Supervisor: ………………………………………………………………………… 

I have been asked by my supervisor(s) to undertake the following courses/Subjects in connection 

with my PhD Course Work / Credits Registration. 

 

S. No. Name of Subject Subject Code Credits 

1.     

2.     

3.     

4.     

 

 

Signature of Candidate  

 

Recommended & forwarded by 

 

 

               Signature 

Supervisor 

 

                Signature 

Co-Supervisor 

 

Signature 

Co-Supervisor 

 
The above courses are relevant and beneficial for research work of above research scholar and as per the latest 

PhD ordinance effective from January 2024 (Clause 13 Course Work). 

 

 

Signature of Head of the Department with seal 

 

Forwarded for Approval  
 

 

Signature of the Dean, R&D and PP 

 

Signature of the Vice Chancellor 



 

Madan Mohan Malaviya University of Technology 
Gorakhpur – 273010 (U.P.) India 

(Formerly : Madan Mohan Malaviya Engineering College, Gorakhpur) 
Established by Act no. 22 of 2013 of U.P. Govt. 

  

 
 

 

Academic Registration Form, Odd Semester Session 2024 - 25 

Name  Roll Number   

Photo 

Course  Branch  

Reference Number/ Form Number/Application no.  

UGC/CSIR-NET JRF or any other National Level Exam qualified Yes No 

If Yes : Name of the Exam 

& Year 
 

Sem. (Year)  Date of Birth  

Admit Card Roll No.  Allotted Category  

Mode Of Admission 
University Fellowship / 

Self-financed/ Sponsored 

 Gender  

Religion  Hosteller/Day Scholar  

Minority  Blood Group  

Medical History, if any  

Student Mobile No.  Parents Mobile No.   

Father’s Name  Mother’s Name   

Student’s E-mail  Aadhar No.   
                

Permanent Address  

 

Subjects Selected Previous Years’ Credit 
Cleared or Not (Yes/No) 

Attach result of previous year  

Details of Local Guardian, if any 
(Name, address and phone no.) 

   

 

 

Declaration by Student: It is to certify that all my information/details furnished by me in this registration form and for this admission are correct. In case of any information 
given by me being found incorrect at any stage, the University reserves the right to cancel my admission. I also undertake that I shall not involve myself in any act of ragging, 

smoking, use of liquor, misconduct, strikes damage to the University assets and other prohibited activities during the study in the University falling which University may 

cancel my admission and take necessary action. 
I shall not be undertaking any employment unless permitted by university and shall abide by the respective Ordinance and orders of the University as enforced from time to 

time. 
 

 
Left Hand Thumb Impression 

 
 
Signature of the Student  

Forwarded for registration. 
 
Signature of HOD 

 

Fee Details Hostel Details 

Fee Details for each Academic Year Name of the Hostel  

First Year  Room No.  

Second Year  Mess Fee Details  

Third Year  

 

Fourth Year  

Current Year Fee Details 

Challan /DD No. :  

Date :  

Bank :  

Amount  

 
Sig. & Seal of Account Official 

 
Sig. & Seal of Hostel Official 

 
Signature of Dean of Student Affairs 

  
Signature of Dean of R & D and PP 

 
 

 

 

 



 

Madan Mohan Malaviya University of Technology 
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ACKNOWLEDEMENT SLIP 
 

Mr./Ms.  Registration No.   Sem. (Year)  Course   

Branch  Hostel Name  Has been provisionally registered on  

Subject selected  

 
 

 

 
Signature of Dean of Student Affairs  

 
                                                       Signature of Dean of R & D and PP 

   
 



Madan Mohan Malaviya University of Technology, Gorakhpur
Fee Structure of Ph.D Programme 2024-25

(for completing course in minimum stipulated time)

S. No

(A)

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

(C)

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

8.

9.

10.

11.

(D)

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

(E)

1.

2.

3.

4.

Note:

1.

2.

3.

Fee / Charges

Tuition Fees

Examination Charges (one time)

University exam charges

Enrolment charges (one time)

Degree and Marksheet charges

Exam contingencies charges

Insurance and other misc. expenditure on unspecified items

TOTAL of (B)

User Charges

Registration fees
Recreation charges

Identity card charges

Student Welfare Fund
Medical Facility Charges
Computing Infra Charges
University Day Activity Charges

University Students Activity Council Charges + Magazine
Library Facility Charges

Laboratory Charges
Student Aid & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items

Total Of (C)
University Development and Facility Charges

Univ. Development Charges

Univ. electricity Charges

Research and Innovation Charges

Fire and Water charges

Electronic Infra Charges

Training Programme Charges
Awards and Automation Charges

Skill Pevelopment Charges
Conferences and Project Charges

Entrepreneurship Activity Charges

Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items

Other Charges

Caution Money (library/W. S/labs) one time

University Alumni Association Membership (one time)
Information Brochure Charges (one time)

Contingencies and Miscellaneous

TOTAL of (D)

TOTAL of (E)

Total Amount

ISemester
2024-25

25,000

7000

1000

500

750
750

10,000

200
100

200

200
1000

3500

200
750

2000

1500

350
10,000

1000

7500
100

100

100

200

200

300

200

200
100

10,000

1000

1500

300
7200

10,000

65,000

ill Semester
2025-2026

25,000

200
100

200

200

1000

3500

200

750
2000

1500

350
10,000

1000

7500
100

100

100

200

200

300

200

200
100

10,000

1500

300
7200
9,000

54,000

V Semester
2026-27

25,000

200

100

200

200

1000

3500

200

750

2000

1500

350

10,000

1000

7500

100

100

100

200

200
300

200

200
100

10,000

1500

300
7200

9,000

54,000

Academic Registration for II, IV and VI semesters will be done by depositing Rs. 200/- only

Hostel Fee and Mess Advance will be deposited separately

PhD students are required•to pay Rs. 10,000 (one tirrie) as examination charges.

OenROardPP



Madan Wlohan Nlalaviya University of Technology
Gorakhpur — 273010 (U.P.) India

(Formerly : tvladan Tv'Tohan Nåalaviya Engineering College, Gorakhpur)
Established by Act no. 22 of 2013 of U.P. Govt.

Hostel fee for Students Admitted from Session 2024-25(Amount in Rs.)

s.
No

2.

3.
4.

5.

Fee / Charges

Hostel Charges
Room Rent

Electricity & Water
Hostel Establishment and Maintenance
House Keeping and Security
Hostel Caution Money

TOTAL

T Semester

2024-2025

7200
7500
2500
6800

5000

29000

III Semester

2025-2026

7200
7500
2500
6800

24000

V Semester
2026-2027

7200
7500
2500
6800

24000

VII Semester

2027-28

7200
7500
2500
6800

24000

Note: Mess Advance charges will be deposited in respective hostel account in addition to the
above in starting of each (ODD and EVEN) semester.


