Office of the Dean Research and Development and Professional Practices Madan Mohan Malaviya University of Technology Gorakhpur-273010

August:03, 2024

Important instruction for the Shortlisted PhD Candidates

Fee payment option for the short-listed PhD candidates in different departments shall be enabled on August 06, 2024, from 8:00 AM onwards. Shortlisted PhD candidates can pay their fees for their PhD seat confirmation through the following Link (by login to the Samarth Portal with their credentials):

https://mmmutadm.samarth.edu.in/.

This portal shall remain open for fee deposit till August 12, 2024, 11:50 PM. There shall be no refund of university fee except the caution money, in case of admission cancellation. The candidate is required to mail the payment receipt to: vijaysrivastava270@rediffmail.com

Those candidates who shall fail in depositing the fee as mentioned above in the given time frame, their candidature shall be cancelled automatically, and the seat shall be offered to the candidates from the wait list. The regular classes shall begin from August 16, 2024.

Fee Details:

Program	Year	Hosteller	For Non-Hosteller
PhD	First Year	Rs 94,000/-[65,000+29,000]	Rs 65,000/-

Registration:

After fee deposit, all the selected research scholars are required to submitted field Registration Form, credit registration form and all the following documents in their concerned Department on or before by August 14, 2024. All the HoDs are requested to assign one department faculty to compile and verify these documents and send the same in Dean R & D office for further needful.

i.	10th Mark sheet and certificate (for proof age)
ii.	12th Mark sheet and certificate
iii.	B. Tech./UG (Mark sheet and degree certificate)
iv.	M. Tech./PG (Mark sheet and degree certificate)
V.	CGPA Conversion certificate as applicable
vi.	ID card uploaded on Samarth Portal
vii.	Passport Size Color Photograph (3 copies)
viii.	Experience certificate as applicable
ix.	Migration Certificate from last attended University
X.	All the relevant category certificates as applicable
xi.	Valid UGC-NET/UGC- CSIR NET/GATE/CEED and similar National level tests
	certificates as applicable

xii.	Sponsorship Certificate from current Employer (Applicable to all the candidates who
	are currently employed)
xiii.	Online PhD Application Form
xiv.	Admit card
XV.	Receipt of Fee Deposit (2 copies)

Note: Please visit university website regularly for any other information.

(Prof. Rakesh Kumar) Dean R&D and P.P.

Letter No.: MUT/ Dean R&D and PP/INC 166/ Memo / 2024

August 03, 2024

Copy to:

- 1. All Head of Departments
- 2. Dean of Students Affairs/ Chief warden
- 3. Controller of Examination.
- 4. Controller of Finance
- 5. Registrar
- 6. Prof R K Yadav, Assoc. Dean R & D for needful
- 7. Dr Navdeep Singh, Assoc. Dean R & D for needful
- 8. Nodal Officer Samarth, Samarth for enabling fee option.
- 9. Web master to display the notice on the university website
- 10. PA to VC for kind information to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor

(Prof. Rakesh Kumar) Dean R&D and P.P.



MADAN MOHAN MALVIYA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY GORAKHPUR-273 010, INDIA

Credit Registration Form

Odd/Even Semester, Session 202... - 202...

Name of	PhD Scholar:		Registration Number:	
Semester:	S	Scholarship/Self-financed/	Sponsored	
Departme	nt:		Mobile No:	
Email id:			Group Name:	
Broad are	ea of Research:			
Name of	Supervisor:			
Name of I have been	Co-Supervisor:en asked by my supervisor PhD Course Work / Crec	or(s) to undertake the fo		
S. No.	Name of Subject		Subject Code	Credits
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
	Re	ecommended & forwa	C	ire of Candidate
			·	
	Signature Supervisor	Signature Co-Supervisor	C	nature pervisor
The above PhD ordin	courses are relevant and ben ance effective from January	neficial for research work o 2024 (Clause 13 Course W	f above research scholar ork).	and as per the latest
Signature	of Head of the Departm	nent with seal		
Forward	ed for Approval			
Signature	of the Dean, R&D and PP			



Madan Mohan Malaviya University of Technology Gorakhpur – 273010 (U.P.) India (Formerly : Madan Mohan Malaviya Engineering College, Gorakhpur)

Established by Act no. 22 of 2013 of U.P. Govt.

A	cader	nic Registration	Fo	rm, O	dd Semes	ter Sess	ion 2024 - 2	.5
Name			Ro	II Numb	er			
Course			Bra	anch]
Reference Number/ Form Nu	ımber/	Application no.]
UGC/CSIR-NET JRF or any o	ther Na	tional Level Exam qua	alifie	ed		Yes	No	=
If Yes : Name of the Exam & Year								
Sem. (Year)			Da	te of Bir	th			Photo
Admit Card Roll No.			All	lotted Ca	tegory			- 1 11000
Mode Of Admission University Fellowship / Self-financed/ Sponsored			Ge	ender				
Religion			Но	steller/I	Day Scholar			
Minority			Blo	ood Grou	ıp			
Medical History, if any]
Student Mobile No.			Pa	rents Mo	bile No.			
Father's Name			Мс	other's N	ame			
Student's E-mail			Aa	dhar No				
Permanent Address						Subjects Se	lected	Previous Years' Credit Cleared or Not (Yes/No)
								Attach result of previous year
Details of Local Guardian, if (Name, address and phone n	-							
Declaration by Student : It is to cert given by me being found incorrect at smoking, use of liquor, misconduct, cancel my admission and take necess I shall not be undertaking any emplotime.	any stag strikes d ary action	e, the University reserves the amage to the University as n.	he rig ssets	ght to canc and other	el my admissio prohibited activ	n. I also under vities during th	take that I shall not ine study in the Univ	nvolve myself in any act of ragging ersity falling which University may
							Forwarded for	registration.
Left Hand Thumb Impression	n			Signat	ure of the St	udent	Signature of H	OD
	Fee De	tails					Hostel Detai	ls
Fee Details for each Academ	<u>ic Year</u>				Name of the	Hostel		
First Year					Room No.			
Second Year					Mess Fee De	etails		
Third Year								
Fourth Year								
Current Year Fee Details		T						
Challan /DD No. :								
Date :								
Bank:								
Amount								
		Sig. & Seal of Acco	unt	Official				Sig. & Seal of Hostel Official

Signature of Dean of Student Affairs

Signature of Dean of R & D and PP



Madan Mohan Malaviya University of Technology

Gorakhpur – 273010 (U.P.) India (Formerly: Madan Mohan Malaviya Engineering College, Gorakhpur) Established by Act no. 22 of 2013 of U.P. Govt.

ACKNOWLEDEMENT SLIP

Mr./Ms.		Registration No.	Sem. (Year)		Course	
Branch		Hostel Name	Has been prov	isionally regist	ered on	
Subject selected						

Signature of Dean of Student Affairs

Signature of Dean of R & D and PP

Madan Mohan Malaviya University of Technology, Gorakhpur

Fee Structure of Ph.D Programme 2024-25 (for completing course in minimum stipulated time)

S. No	Fee / Charges	1 Semester 2024-25	III Semester 2025-2026	V Semester 2026-27
(A)	Tuition Fees	25,000	25,000	25,000
(B)	Examination Charges (one time)			
1.	University exam charges ·	7000	——	
2.	Enrolment charges (one time)	1000		
3.	Degree and Marksheet charges	500		
4.	Exam contingencies charges	750		
5.	Insurance and other misc. expenditure on unspecified items	750		**
C/Autor	TOTAL of (B)	10,000	garati sa re	45 :
(C)	User Charges			
1.	Registration fees	200	200	200
2.	Recreation charges	100	100	100
3.	Identity card charges	200	200	200
4.	Student Welfare Fund	200	200	200
5.	Medical Facility Charges	1000	1000	1000
6.	Computing Infra Charges	3500	3500	3500
7.	University Day Activity Charges	200	200	200
8.	University Students Activity Council Charges + Magazine	750	750	750
9.	Library Facility Charges	2000	2000	2000
10.	Laboratory Charges	1500	1500	1500
11.	Student Aid & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items	350	350	350
al Nabelity	Total of (C)	10,000	10,000	10,000
(D)	University Development and Facility Charges			
1.	Univ. Development Charges	1000	1000	1000
2.	Univ. electricity Charges	7500	7500	7500
3.	Research and Innovation Charges	100	* 100	100
4.	Fire and Water charges .	100	100	100
5.	Electronic Infra Charges	100	100	100
6.	Training Programme Charges	200	200	200
7.	Awards and Automation Charges	200	200	200
8.	Skill Development Charges	300	300	300
9.	Conferences and Project Charges	200	200	200
10.	Entrepreneurship Activity Charges	200	200	200
11.	Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items	100	100	100
William	TOTAL of (D)	10,000	10,000	10,000
(E)	Other Charges	10,000		10,000
1.	Caution Money (library/W. S/labs) one time	1000		Wickinskii -
2.	University Alumni Association Membership (one time)	1500	1500	1500
3.	Information Brochure Charges (one time)	300	300	300
4.	Contingencies and Miscellaneous	7200	7200	7200
	TOTAL of (E)	10,000	9,000	9,000
The state of the s	Total Amount	65,000	54,000	54,000
		02,000		
Vote:				
Note:		g Rs 200/- on	ly	
Note: 1. 2.	Academic Registration for II, IV and VI semesters will be done by depositin Hostel Fee and Mess Advance will be deposited separately	g Rs. 200/- on	ly	

Dean R&D and PP



Madan Mohan Malaviya University of Technology

Gorakhpur – 273010 (U.P.) India (Formerly: Madan Mohan Malaviya Engineering College, Gorakhpur) Established by Act no. 22 of 2013 of U.P. Govt.

Hostel fee for Students Admitted from Session 2024-25(Amount in Rs.)

S. No	Fee / Charges	1 Semester 2024-2025	III Semester 2025-2026	V Semester 2026-2027	VII Semester 2027-28
	Hostel Charges				
1.	Room Rent	7200	7200	7200	7200
2.	Electricity & Water	7500	7500	7500	7500
3.	Hostel Establishment and Maintenance	2500	2500	2500	2500
4.	House Keeping and Security	6800	6800	6800	6800
5.	Hostel Caution Money	5000	-	N=)	-
	TOTAL	29000	24000	24000	24000

Note: Mess Advance charges will be deposited in respective hostel account in addition to the above in starting of each (ODD and EVEN) semester.

भदन मोहन मालवीय प्रेघोगिकी विश्वविद्यालय